
4DG 

SPECIAL MEETIm OF THE CO J1MISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

TUESDAY, FEBRUARY 3RD , A. D. 1942 10: 00 A. ,'I. 

PRESENT: Mayor , C. K. Q,uin, presidin"' , and Commissioners Steffler , and Hein . 

ABSENT : Commissioners Davis and Anderson . 

The Clerk read the following call: 

February 3, 1942 

TO THE COM1IISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO : 

IGentlemen: 

Under the authority vested in me as ~ayor of the City of San Antonio, by the Charter 

10f the City of San Antonio, I call you hereby in a Special Meeting required for the good of the 

City of San Antonio to convene at 10:00 A.M., on the 3rd day of February, A.D . 1942, to act upon -

n AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $788 . 3b OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND , FOR "?ER DIE ~ PAYROL S ." 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING ~~ 2, 349.55 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INTEREST ON I 
1941 GENERAL FUND NOTES HELD BY FROST ~ATIONAL BANK." 

"AN ORDINANCE APPROPRIATING $265 .40 OUT OF THE STINSON FIELD FUND , FOR "PAYROLL." 

"AN ORDINANCE "GRANTING PETITION OF N. :S o WILLIM FOR REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT OF TAXE 
AND APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR SAID REFUND ." 

"AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE DATED THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 1941, APPROPRIATI G 
$75.00 IN PAYMENT TO ~~ . J. ROBINS OF A,'IARD IN CAUSE NO. 3-94,627, IN fTlHE 45TH 'DIS­

TRICT COmT OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS, ENTITLED T.J . . FITZGERALD~ ET AL VS CITY OF SAN 
ANTONIO, ET AL , AND OF ALL CLATI,,1S MADE IN CAUSE TO . B-98, 056, STYLED 1.~ . J . RO INS 

VS CITY OF SAN r'lliTONIO." 

"AN ORDINANCE REPEALING AN ORDINANCE DATED Tf-:E 4 TIl DAY OF DECm,lBER , 1941 APP1:{O"PRIATIN 
$75.00 IN PAYMENT TO E . L. ANKERSON OF AWARD IT CAUSKJ\ O. -94,627, IN THE 45TH DIS­
TRICT' COURT OF BEXAR COUNTY, TEXAS , E TITLED T .• ,T. F IT2T.~RALD, ET AL VS CITY OF SAN 
ANTONIO, ET AL .. ,AND OF ALL CLAIMS /LADE IN CAUSE 10 . B-97, 915, STYLED E. L. ANKERSON 
VS CITY OF SAN A TONIO." 

nAN ORDINP .. :NCE ACCEPTING BIDS FOR BI ND ING 1941 TAX RECEIPTS, AND A I,TARDIl· G CONrr~ACTS." 

"AN ORDINANCE ACCEPTING AND RATIFYING ASSIGNIvIENT OF , CONTRACT, DATED SEPTEHBER 11, 194 ' , 
BY AND BET\.'lEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND RUSSELL OIL Cm.,r'ANY, TO PRICILilRD ~EFINING 
C,O iPANY , LTD., AND SUBSTITUTING PRICHARD REFINING COMPANY, LTD. FOR RUSSELL OIL COM ... 
P ANY I T ,sAID C ONTRAC T . " 

Respectfully, 

. C . K. Q,TTIN 

MAY 0 R 

Commissioner Re in introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by t he 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q,uin , Hein , and Steffler, Nayes , Davis and Ande r son 

absent . 

Appro. No . 663 AN ORDINANCE (926) 

APPROPRIATING $788.36 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND , "P'OR DER DIE1',~ PAYROLLS . 

BE IT ORDAI~D by the Cornmission~rs of the City of Sa n Antonio , that, the sum of $788.36, be and 

the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1941 General Fund , for er diem ' payrolls for the per 

l iod ending January 31, 1942, as follows: 

Municipal Auditorium 

Rivers & Ditches 
Old City Cemeteries 
San Jose Burial Park 
Riverside Golf Course 
La Villita 

67.50 

118.50 
97.50 

335.00 
148.75 

21.11 

67.50 

720.86 
788.36 

"And that Warrant therefor shail be numbered. #254 and dated to correspond with pay-

roll accounts". 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of February, 1942. 

C. K. QUIN 



. ...... 

.'~ .i.' . ' • .. ." - " -

ATTES T: MAY 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol­

lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin, Hein and Steffler, N~Jea ·. , Davis and Anderson , 

absent . 

Appro. No . 664 
Q~ t" c,'" \" AN ORDINANCE (927) 

APPROPRIATING $2,349.55 OUT OF THE 1941 GENERAL FUND TO PAY INTEREST 

ON 1941 GENERAL FmID NOTES HELD BY -FROST NATIONAL BANK . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $2,349.55, be 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1941 General Fund (Interest Dept.) payable to 

Frost National Bank of San Antonio , Texas, to pay interest for t he month of January, 1942 on 

General Fund notes held by Bank. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 3rd day of February, 1942. 

ATTEST : 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C . K. QUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

I ]~ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed a nd approved by t he fol ­

lowing vote on roll c all, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein and Steffler . Nayes, Davis and Anderson, 

absent. 

Appro. No. 665 AN ORDINANCE 928) 

APPROPRIATING $265.40 OUT OF THE STINSON F IELD F~rn , FOR PAYROLL . 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntohio, that, the sum of $265.40, be, 

and the same is hereby appropriated out of the Stinson Field Fund, for payroll for the period 

ending January 31, 1942, in the amount of $265.40. 

"And that Warrant t herefor shall be numbered #140 and dated to correspond with pay­

Iroll accounts". 

ATTEST: 

PASSED MJD APPROVED on the 3rd day of February , 1942. 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

C. K . QUIN 

MA Y 0 R 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fol-

lowing vote on roll call, to -wit : Ayes , Quin, Hein and Steffler . 1ayes , Davis and Anderson, 

absent . 

Appro . No . 6b6 AN ORDINANCE (929) 

GRANmING PETITION OF 'T. B. 'lILLIH FO REF'lThT OF OVERPAYMENT OF 

TA~~S , AND APPROPRIATI G FillTDS FOR SAID REFUND . 

BE I~ ORDAINED BY THE CONllvlISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ."tINTONIO:-

4!Ji 

1. That the petition of ,W. B. Wi11im, dated November 24, 1941, requesting refund of 

overpayment of taxes on Lots 1b and 17, New City Block 22bl, on Back Tax Receipt No. )4,3b8, 

in the amount of $50.49, as shown by the attached petition , be and th~ same is hereby granted. 

,2. That $50.49 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of t he Ba ck Tax General 

Fund in payment of refund of overpayment of City t axes for 1939 on Lots lb and 17, New City 

Block '22bl • 

---.. A ...... _ -tl. - .. 



49FJ' 

ATTEST: 

PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day of February, A.D. 1942. 

Jas. Simpson ' 

City Clerk. 

C. K. Q,UIN 

N[ AYOR 

Mayor Q,uin introduced t he following ordinance, which was re ad , passed and approved by the f 01-

I lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: 

absent. 1. 
0° 

I A~pro. No. bb7 f'c,/\ 

Ayes, Quin, Rein and Steffler. Nayes, Davis and Anderson, 

AN ORDINANCE (930) 

REPEALING AN ORDINANCE DATED ~m 4TH DAY OF DECEM~ R, 1941, APPROPRI ATING 

$75.00 IN PAYlilENT TO W. J ~ ROBI NS OF AWARD I N CAUSE NO. B-94, b27, I N THE 

45TH DISTRIC T COURT OF BEXAR COUNTY , TEXAS , ENTI~~ED T. J. FITZGERALD, ET 

AL VS CI TY OF SAN ANTONIO, ET AL , AND OF ALL CLA~MS MADE I N CAUSE NO. B-98,05b, 

STYLED 17 . J. ROBINS VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIOtJERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That an ordinance, dated the 4th day of December, 1941, appropria t i ng $7).00 in 

payment to W. J . R,obins of award in Cause No=-- , B-94,b27,' in the 45th District Court of Bexar Coun y, 

Texas, entitled T. J. Fitzgerald, et a l vs City of San Antonio, et al and of all claims made in 

Cause No. B-98,05b, ' styled VI .J. Robins vs City or San Antonio, ble and the s ame is hereby in all 

I things repealed, c ancelled, set aside and held for naught, and that said Appropriation No. 534 

for $75.00 be and t he same is hereby in all things cancelled and said funds be and t he s ame are 

here by returned to t he Back Tax General Fund. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED this 3rd day or February, A. D. 1942. 

C . K . QUIN 

ATTEST: MA Y 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk. 

I Mayor Quin introduced t he rollbwing ord)nance, 'whic h was reaa, passed and approved by t he 1'01-

I 
lowing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Rein and Steffler. Nayes, Davis and inderson, 

absent. ~ 
0'0 '1J 

.,\ 
IAPpro. No. bbB ~'? AN ORDINANCE (931) 

REPEALING AN ORDINANCE DATED THE 4TH DAY OF DECEMBER , 1941 APPROPRIATING 

$75.00 I N PAYMENT TO E. L •. ANKERSON OF AWARD I N CAUSE NO. B-94,b~7, IN THE 

45TH DISTRIC T COURT OF BEXAR COUNTY~ TEXAS , ENTITLED T. J . FITZGERALD, ET 
. , 

AI. VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, ET .AL AND OF ALL CLAIMS MADE I N CAUSE NO. B-97, 915, 

STYLED E. L. ANKERSON VS CITY OF SAN ANTONIO. 

IT 0 DAINED BY rrHE COMMI SSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That an ordinance, dated t he 4th day of December, 1941, appropriating $75.00 in 

payment to E . L. Ankerson of' award in Cause No. B-94,627, in the 45th District Court at' Bexa r (" 

Icounty, Texas, entitled T. J. Fitzgerald, et al vs City of San Antonio, et al, and of all cla ims 

made in Cause r Oe B-97.915, styled E. L. Ankerson vs City of San Antonio, be and t he same is her -

Iby in all t hings repe aled, cancelled, s et a side and held for naught, and that s a id Appropriation 

:I NO. 533 for $75.00 be and t he s ame is hereby in all t hings cancelled and sa id funds be and the 
I · 

same are hereby returned to the Hack Tax General Fund. 

2. PASSED AND APPROVED t his 3rd day of February, A. D. 1942. 

C. Y . QUI N'. 



'1'1 III 
: 

499 

~TTEST: 1 A Y 0 R 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

1ayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and ~ ?proved by the fol­

... owing vote on roll call, to-vlit: Ayes, Quin, Hein and Steffler. Nayes, Davis and Anderson, 

~bsent • 

AN ORDINANCE (932) 

ACCEPTING BIDS FOR BI NDING 1941 TAX RECEIPTS, AND AVlARDI NG CONTRACTS. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CO/IMISSIONERS OF TEE CITY OF SAN ANTON I O:-

1. That the bids 01' Freeman Printing Co., of 122 Main Plaza,San Antonio, dated 

~anuary 15th, 1942, of the Clegg Company, of 130 So ledad Street, San Antonio, Texas, dated 

tranuary 15th, 1942, of' Maverick-Clarke Litho Co., of 215 East Travis Street, San Antonio, dated 

anuary 14th, 1942, of Paul Anderson Co., of 125 Broadway, dated January 14th, 1942, and of 

Phe Sigmund Press,. of 120 Vil1ita Street, San Antonio, Texas, dated January l4.th, 1942, for 

pinding 1~4l t ax rece-ipts into books of approximately 300 tax receipts to each book, at a price 

f $4.75 per book, be and t he same are hereby accepted; and the above mentioned firms are here­

py awarded contracts for the binding or 50 books each, at a price of $4.75 per book, all work t o 

~ e in accordance with Bidder's Proposal a nd specifications furnished by John H. Wood, Chief' 

lerk, Tax Assessor's Office of t he City of San Antonio •. 

2. PASSED AJID APPROVED t his 3rd day of February, A. D. 1942. 

~TTEST: 

C . K. QUIN 

MA Y ,OR 

Jas. Simpson 

City Clerk 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved by the fo1-

owing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Hein and Stef fler. Nayes, Davis and Anderson, 

bsent. 

Aj, ORDI NANCE (933) 

ACCEPTING AND RATIFYING ASS IGNMENT OF CONTRACT, DATED SEPTEMBER 11, 1941, 

BY ANTI BET\VEEN THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND RUSSELL OIL COMPANY , TO 

PRICHARD REFINING ' COMPANY, LTD. FOR RUSSELL OIL COMPANY J:N SAID CONTRACT. 

(For full text of this Ordinance, see Ordinance Book" J", page Sf? ). 

On motion of Commissioner Steffler, du~y seconded and carried the meeting adjourned. 

(I~. (QJ~ A ,(~ 
"-CITY C~ERK / -

ATTES T: 

- - -. .... -

"-


